11 T0 0.69 0.95 1.64 0.002 820

12 T0 0.52 0.87 1.39 0.002 695

1 T1 0.49 1.13 1.62 0.003 635

2 T1 0.60 0.60 1.20 0.005 233

3 T1 0.60 0.75 1.35 0.002 828

4 T1 0.38 0.93 1.31 0.002 804

5 T1 0.56 0.67 1.23 0.002 580

6 T1 0.57 0.98 1.55 0.002 852

7 T1 0.52 0.98 1.50 0.002 673

8 T1 0.23 0.99 1.22 0.002 678

9 T1 0.60 0.99 1.59 0.002 832

10 T1 1.14 1.11 2.25 0.002 1082

11 T1 0.77 0.91 1.68 0.002 928

12 T1 0.49 1.20 1.69 0.258 7

1 T2 0.46 1.07 1.53 0.002 689

2 T2 0.5 0.81 1.31 0.006 232

3 T2 0.39 0.76 1.15 0.006 179

4 T2 0.39 1.07 1.46 0.002 613

5 T2 0.48 0.74 1.22 0.004 288

6 T2 0.55 0.98 1.53 0.002 654

7 T2 0.40 0.76 1.16 0.005 221

8 T2 0.32 1.19 1.51 0.002 830

9 T2 0.57 0.90 1.47 0.003 588

10 T2 0.40 0.76 1.16 0.006 182

11 T2 0.61 1.26 1.87 0.002 866

12 T2 0.58 1.01 1.59 0.002 952

SUPLEMENTARY MATERIAL

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

16

Table 2. Original data of Cu concentrations. T0: before resuspension, T1: after 1 h of resuspension, T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg kg-1) EPA 3051a (mg kg -1) Sum of 1M HCl and
EPA 3051a fractions Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 114.57 19.50 134.07 0.004 33518

2 T0 72.27 22.32 94.59 0.004 23648

3 T0 47.07 20.88 67.95 0.004 16988

4 T0 26.53 15.78 42.31 0.004 10578

5 T0 49.39 26.17 75.56 0.004 18890

6 T0 49.36 25.82 75.18 0.004 18795

7 T0 23.74 61.31 85.05 0.004 21263

8 T0 0.08 10.05 10.13 0.004 2533

9 T0 63.36 26.92 90.28 0.004 22570

10 T0 55.08 39.10 94.18 0.004 23545

11 T0 63.21 21.64 84.85 0.004 21213

12 T0 6.50 27.56 34.06 0.004 8515

1 T1 84.47 26.52 110.99 0.007 15458

2 T1 56.34 16.02 72.36 0.009 8076

3 T1 46.96 17.27 64.23 0.004 14868

4 T1 17.08 19.38 36.46 0.005 7471

5 T1 55.59 16.83 72.42 0.011 6347

6 T1 48.08 41.17 89.25 0.004 22313

7 T1 51.83 17.94 69.77 0.004 17443

8 T1 0.73 9.45 10.18 0.004 2545

9 T1 51.87 27.2 79.07 0.005 15751

10 T1 54.71 18.56 73.27 0.007 11118

11 T1 50.39 27.37 77.76 0.004 19440

12 T1 6.29 24.30 30.59 0.015 1986

1 T2 73.06 25.97 99.03 0.007 13948

2 T2 56.56 20.17 76.73 0.009 8573

3 T2 43.97 19.88 63.85 0.010 6254

4 T2 18.76 18.30 37.06 0.013 2925

5 T2 51.66 19.93 71.59 0.016 4531

6 T2 46.52 25.55 72.07 0.006 11700

7 T2 49.64 21.53 71.17 0.008 8373

8 T2 1.02 8.70 9.72 0.005 1876

9 T2 49.73 23.97 73.70 0.005 15418

10 T2 52.87 21.53 74.40 0.006 11698

11 T2 52.14 25.49 77.63 0.005 16447

12 T2 7.19 24.05 31.24 0.004 7810

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

17

Table 3. Original data of Fe concentrations. T0: before resuspension, T1: after 1 h of resuspension, T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg kg-1) EPA 3051a (mg kg -1) Sum of 1M HCl and
EPA 3051a fractions Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 15902.7 33758.4 49661.1 0.33 150488

2 T0 18424.5 24449.6 42874.2 0.33 129922

3 T0 15797.6 20822.2 36619.8 0.33 110969

4 T0 20053.8 31597.4 51651.2 0.33 156519

5 T0 15257.8 17751.4 33009.2 0.33 100028

6 T0 7703.4 28903.1 36606.6 0.33 110929

7 T0 14774.9 23425.5 38200.3 0.33 115759

8 T0 10897.8 32538.8 43436.5 0.33 131626

9 T0 12452.1 32294.6 44746.7 0.33 135596

10 T0 20957.8 24938.3 45896.1 0.33 139079

11 T0 9070.7 29005.2 38076.0 0.33 115382

12 T0 11081.0 29613.0 40693.9 0.33 123315

1 T1 9589.0 34460.7 44049.7 0.32 139265

2 T1 11665.3 22842.1 34507.4 0.45 76243

3 T1 13854.6 23691.0 37545.6 2.67 14085

4 T1 13496.8 33968.3 47465.1 0.36 132104

5 T1 12661.2 20427.4 33088.6 0.34 95965

6 T1 5591.7 34260.7 39852.3 0.44 90102

7 T1 8637.5 26990.0 35627.5 1.68 21242

8 T1 11292.5 33839.1 45131.6 0.30 149839

9 T1 8033.7 32945.5 40979.2 0.43 95656

10 T1 11844.9 27153.7 38998.6 3.23 12093

11 T1 6588.8 30438.6 37027.4 0.44 84906

12 T1 9432.5 31700.9 41133.3 0.37 110872

1 T2 10832.1 34523.9 45355.9 0.39 116089

2 T2 11630.1 24936.6 36566.7 3.90 9378

3 T2 12868.5 22091.7 34960.1 15.38 2274

4 T2 12915.7 31394.8 44310.4 0.37 118224

5 T2 12304.8 20391.7 32696.5 5.82 5614

6 T2 5176.6 32520.3 37696.9 0.43 86939

7 T2 8099.5 26323.3 34422.9 6.35 5425

8 T2 21138.7 32851.4 53990.1 0.31 173045

9 T2 9418.1 32907.1 42325.2 0.35 120722

10 T2 12086.7 26710.4 38797.1 7.47 5192

11 T2 6856.5 29975.6 36832.1 0.28 133256

12 T2 10169.3 32079.6 42248.9 0.28 148921

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

18

Table 4. Original data of Mn concentrations. T0: before resuspension, T1: after 1 h of resuspension, T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg
kg-1)

EPA 3051a (mg
kg -1)

Sum of 1M HCl
and EPA 3051a

fractions
Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 305.5 263.4 568.9 0.08 7112

2 T0 238.5 88.7 327.2 0.08 4091

3 T0 112.7 87.4 200.1 0.08 2501

4 T0 283.5 245.9 529.4 0.08 6617

5 T0 164.2 80.1 244.2 0.08 3053

6 T0 66.5 128.6 195.1 0.08 2438

7 T0 87.0 97.3 184.3 0.08 2303

8 T0 134.5 221.0 355.5 0.08 4444

9 T0 97.2 150.5 247.7 0.08 3096

10 T0 111.3 109.9 221.2 0.08 2765

11 T0 78.6 144.2 222.8 0.08 2785

12 T0 262.6 361.0 623.6 0.08 7795

1 T1 214.9 275.9 490.8 0.04 13680

2 T1 147.8 86.0 233.8 0.76 308

3 T1 84.5 90.9 175.4 0.48 369

4 T1 202.6 252.3 454.9 0.24 1906

5 T1 132.8 83.2 216.0 0.36 599

6 T1 53.4 143.4 196.9 0.09 2230

7 T1 54.1 117.0 171.1 0.14 1185

8 T1 166.3 199.3 365.6 0.19 1959

9 T1 67.1 160.9 228.0 0.15 1532

10 T1 58.7 113.8 172.4 0.22 772

11 T1 60.0 152.9 213.0 0.08 2769

12 T1 299.6 362.0 661.6 0.07 10050

1 T2 214.0 255.9 470.0 0.06 7538

2 T2 97.2 88.7 185.8 2.84 65

3 T2 60.9 88.2 149.1 1.11 134

4 T2 196.1 238.2 434.3 0.34 1261

5 T2 84.5 83.9 168.4 2.36 71

6 T2 48.9 148.2 197.1 0.12 1614

7 T2 46.4 111.2 157.6 0.40 392

8 T2 308.7 199.2 507.9 0.32 1588

9 T2 62.0 149.5 211.5 0.49 429

10 T2 53.9 115.5 169.3 0.49 347

11 T2 62.7 148.3 211.0 0.07 3215

12 T2 298.4 372.1 670.5 0.05 12822

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

19

Table 5. Original data of Ni concentrations. T0: before resuspension, T1: after 1 h of resuspension, T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg kg-1) EPA 3051a (mg kg -1) Sum of 1M HCl and
EPA 3051a fractions Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 9.31 12.12 21.43 0.001 21430

2 T0 4.30 2.60 6.90 0.001 6900

3 T0 2.58 2.85 5.43 0.001 5430

4 T0 2.52 4.83 7.35 0.001 7350

5 T0 4.32 2.64 6.96 0.001 6960

6 T0 2.11 3.10 5.21 0.001 5210

7 T0 2.80 3.35 6.15 0.001 6150

8 T0 1.10 3.49 4.59 0.001 4590

9 T0 2.33 4.26 6.59 0.001 6590

10 T0 3.59 3.89 7.48 0.001 7480

11 T0 2.73 3.63 6.36 0.001 6360

12 T0 1.58 3.66 5.24 0.001 5240

1 T1 6.97 9.82 16.79 0.004 4690

2 T1 3.36 2.04 5.40 0.006 954

3 T1 2.40 2.84 5.24 0.003 2000

4 T1 1.96 4.79 6.75 0.003 1974

5 T1 3.86 2.49 6.35 0.005 1380

6 T1 2.09 4.52 6.61 0.001 4721

7 T1 2.22 3.47 5.69 0.003 2180

8 T1 1.27 3.67 4.94 0.002 3088

9 T1 1.88 3.94 5.82 0.002 3404

10 T1 2.19 3.66 5.85 0.004 1364

11 T1 2.27 4.03 6.30 0.001 4599

12 T1 1.46 3.62 5.08 0.003 1677

1 T2 6.62 9.14 15.76 0.010 1610

2 T2 2.38 2.67 5.05 0.029 172

3 T2 1.71 2.50 4.21 0.020 206

4 T2 1.72 3.96 5.68 0.010 546

5 T2 2.35 2.47 4.82 0.045 108

6 T2 2.13 3.67 5.80 0.006 946

7 T2 1.93 3.12 5.05 0.016 314

8 T2 1.96 3.10 5.06 0.004 1425

9 T2 1.89 3.38 5.27 0.005 1073

10 T2 1.85 3.46 5.31 0.018 302

11 T2 2.34 3.70 6.04 0.005 1325

12 T2 1.70 3.53 5.23 0.004 1402

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

20

Table 6. Original data of Pb concentrations. T0: before resuspension, T1: after 1 h of resuspension, T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg kg-1) EPA 3051a (mg kg -1) Sum of 1M HCl and
EPA 3051a fractions Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 60.8 8.9 69.8 0.004 17793

2 T0 41.7 9.7 51.4 0.004 13117

3 T0 34.3 8.4 42.7 0.004 10883

4 T0 27.9 10.0 38.0 0.004 9686

5 T0 40.2 9.6 49.9 0.004 12719

6 T0 36.5 8.5 45.0 0.004 11469

7 T0 40.8 10.7 51.5 0.004 13128

8 T0 6.6 10.3 16.9 0.004 4301

9 T0 40.4 11.8 52.2 0.004 13321

10 T0 50.0 9.7 59.7 0.004 15217

11 T0 41.3 9.1 50.4 0.004 12867

12 T0 23.3 15.3 38.6 0.004 9844

1 T1 43.4 10.0 53.4 0.012 4500

2 T1 31.8 7.8 39.7 0.019 2051

3 T1 31.8 8.6 40.4 0.004 10133

4 T1 21.0 11.1 32.1 0.003 10534

5 T1 34.8 9.1 43.9 0.004 10443

6 T1 33.1 10.8 43.9 0.003 14939

7 T1 33.9 10.4 44.3 0.003 13412

8 T1 8.5 8.5 17.0 0.004 4578

9 T1 32.4 11.0 43.4 0.005 9390

10 T1 32.3 10.7 43.0 0.005 9474

11 T1 33.7 13.0 46.7 0.004 13235

12 T1 21.8 15.3 37.1 0.006 6623

1 T2 45.8 8.8 54.6 0.005 10553

2 T2 32.8 10.5 43.3 0.004 11033

3 T2 32.5 7.9 40.4 0.006 6678

4 T2 19.3 9.3 28.5 0.005 5994

5 T2 37.8 10.4 48.2 0.005 9064

6 T2 31.2 10.2 41.4 0.004 10289

7 T2 33.8 9.3 43.1 0.006 7324

8 T2 14.6 8.0 22.6 0.003 7793

9 T2 33.5 10.3 43.8 0.004 12033

10 T2 35.8 10.2 46.0 0.006 7602

11 T2 35.0 10.9 45.9 0.003 14290

12 T2 24.4 14.3 38.8 0.003 14854

BRAZILIAN JOURNAL OF OCEANOGRAPHY. 2019;v67:e19227

Monte et al.: Dredging impacts on metal behavior

21

Table 7. Original data of Zn concentrations. T0: before resuspension. T1: after 1 h of resuspension. T2: after 24 h of resuspension.

Sampling Points Time Interval 1M HCl (mg kg-1) EPA 3051a (mg kg -1) Sum of 1M HCl and
EPA 3051a fractions Water (mg L-1) Kd (kg L-1)

1 T0 287.4 30.5 317.8 0.07 4540

2 T0 228.8 26.3 255.1 0.07 3644

3 T0 194.5 23.4 217.9 0.07 3113

4 T0 111.0 24.9 135.9 0.07 1941

5 T0 209.3 25.1 234.5 0.07 3349

6 T0 204.3 21.6 225.9 0.07 3227

7 T0 208.4 33.8 242.2 0.07 3460

8 T0 26.3 20.5 46.8 0.07 668

9 T0 237.0 29.4 266.4 0.07 3806

10 T0 279.8 30.1 309.9 0.07 4427

11 T0 238.1 23.8 261.9 0.07 3742

12 T0 123.4 23.2 146.6 0.07 2094

1 T1 214.7 25.6 240.2 0.07 3432

2 T1 170.0 25.1 195.1 0.09 2167

3 T1 161.2 24.8 186.0 0.07 2657

4 T1 70.5 25.6 96.1 0.07 1373

5 T1 178.8 25.7 204.5 0.09 2273

6 T1 179.0 28.1 207.0 0.07 2958

7 T1 179.6 29.0 208.6 0.07 2980

8 T1 24.6 22.4 47.0 0.07 672

9 T1 190.5 27.6 218.1 0.07 3116

10 T1 172.7 28.9 201.6 0.07 2880

11 T1 191.7 30.2 222.0 0.07 3171

12 T1 107.0 25.0 131.9 0.07 1885

1 T2 203.1 22.7 225.9 0.11 2131

2 T2 116.0 30.7 146.7 1.68 87

3 T2 76.9 23.6 100.5 2.01 50

4 T2 76.3 21.3 97.6 0.07 1348

5 T2 117.7 25.0 142.7 1.97 72

6 T2 177.0 27.2 204.2 0.10 2043

7 T2 113.8 27.1 140.9 1.75 81

8 T2 34.7 19.0 53.6 0.07 766

9 T2 168.3 26.0 194.4 0.37 524

10 T2 101.4 28.7 130.1 1.89 69

11 T2 196.7 27.5 224.2 0.07 3077

12 T2 107.8 22.2 130.0 0.13 1032

	_GoBack